
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 4,018,263.29 0.00 570,849.90 0.00 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 340,537.45 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 526.24 0.00 41,119.90 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 60,888.42 0.00 120.54 1,651.03 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 242,000.99 0.00 823,912.38 2,000.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,355.60 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,321,678.94 0.00 1,776,540.17 27,006.63 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 702,700.22 0.00 3,346.05 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 102,195.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

804,895.37 0.00 3,346.05 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 1,178,440.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 1,171,216.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 6,354.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 433,344.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 3,781.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3160 Farm Implement Tax Stamp 97.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,793,235.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 12,250,282.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 2,772,693.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

15,022,976.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 102,838.46 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 102,838.46 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 267,890.57 0.00 22,926.91 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 50,009.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,610.10 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 79,754.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

397,654.22 0.00 22,926.91 15,610.10 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 200,487.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 1,237,870.97 8,140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 659,056.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 105,214.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 69,973.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 5,645,882.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,408,959.16 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 31,538.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7,950,022.90 8,140.00 0.00 2,408,959.16 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 31,290,463.34 110,978.46 1,802,813.13 2,451,575.89 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 3,056,734.76 19,069.69 2,612,864.12 1,059,822.24 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 134,299.71 0.00 112,629.21 21,641.82 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 13,191.91 0.00 0.00 412.35 0.00

3,204,226.38 19,069.69 2,725,493.33 1,081,876.41 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 123,797.65 0.00 0.00 18,711.79 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 6,298.94 0.00 0.00 93.44 0.00

130,096.59 0.00 0.00 18,805.23 0.00

34,494,689.72 130,048.15Total Revenue Available FY 2023 4,528,306.46 3,533,452.30 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 582,513.09 0.00 0.00 1,476,001.28 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

582,513.09 0.00 0.00 1,476,001.28 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3160 Farm Implement Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 582,513.09 0.00 0.00 1,476,001.28 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 650,025.36 0.00 3,690,011.43 1,414,333.26 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

650,025.36 0.00 3,690,011.43 1,414,333.26 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 29,800.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 29,800.00 0.00 0.00

1,232,538.45 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2023 3,690,011.43 2,890,334.54 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 6,647,627.56
1200 Tuition and Fees 68,933.00 0.00 68,933.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 25,893.71 0.00 366,431.16
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 15,330.45 0.00 56,976.59
1500 Reimbursements 707.76 0.00 63,367.75
1600 Other Local Sources 2,800.10 1,100.00 1,071,813.47
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 28,579.35 0.00 51,934.95
1800 Athletics 500,850.96 0.00 500,850.96
1900 School Activities 539,262.65 0.00 539,262.65

1,182,357.98 1,100.00 9,367,198.09
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 706,046.27
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 102,195.15

0.00 0.00 808,241.42
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 1,178,440.53
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 1,171,216.49
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 6,354.65
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 433,344.67
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 3,781.88
3160 Farm Implement Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 97.57

0.00 0.00 2,793,235.79

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 12,250,282.36
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 2,772,693.76

0.00 0.00 15,022,976.12

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 102,838.46
0.00 0.00 102,838.46

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 290,817.48
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 50,009.06
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 15,610.10
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 79,754.59

0.00 0.00 436,191.23
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 200,487.78
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 1,246,010.97
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 659,056.12
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 105,214.53
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 69,973.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 5,645,882.50
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 2,408,959.16
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 31,538.00

0.00 0.00 10,367,122.06
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 1,182,357.98 1,100.00 38,897,803.17

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 905,236.63 60,561.72 13,468,659.21
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 268,570.74
6140 Estopped Warrants 2,783.37 0.00 16,387.63

908,020.00 60,561.72 13,753,617.58

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 29,800.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 98,069.16 0.00 240,578.60
5600 Correcting Entry 66.25 0.00 6,458.63

98,135.41 0.00 276,837.23

2,090,377.98 61,661.72Total Revenue Available FY 2023 52,651,420.75
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